

**ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR** Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



Ref.: SXCJ/ACAD/LIBRARY/2024-25/2054

Date: 30 January 2025

## Arrupe Central Library, St. Xavier's College Jaipur

### **Architecture Student Visit**

We are pleased to announce that Arrupe Central Library will host architecture students from **Poornima University** for an educational visit on 1 February 2025 at 10 AM. This visit aims to demonstrate our library's infrastructure and design principles, showcasing how we've created a functional, aesthetically pleasing, and user-friendly space.

#### The students will study:

- 1. Space planning and layout optimization
- 2. Digital resource integration
- 3. User-centric design elements

Date: 01-02-2025 Day: Saturday Time: 10.00 A.M. to 2.00 P.M. Venue: Arrupe Central Library, St. Xavier's College Jaipur

#### For more information, kindly contact:

Sr. Dr Ligimol Louis CMC (Head, Dept. of Science) (<u>ligimollouis@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>) Dr. Nitin Antony (Department of Science)(<u>antonynitin@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>) Ms. Loveleen Mathur (Assistant Librarian) - <u>library@sxcjpr.edu.in</u> Aashna Jain BA (English) Hons.III (Student Coordinator)

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

## Ref.: SXCJ/ACAD/LIBRARY/2024-25/2055-2059

# Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, Library Committee, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Coordinator, Website Committee, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur